# District Grand Lodge of Guyana

Under the jurisdiction of The United Grand Lodge of Antient Free and Accepted Masons of England
Inauqurated on 28 October 1899

R. W. Bro. ROYSDALE A. FORDE District Grand Master

W. Bro. DUNSTAN BARROW, AA, PJGD
Deputy District Grand Master

W. Bro. KHEMRAJ GOBERDHAN
Assistant District Grand Master

W. Bro. JOHN LEWIS, PDistSGD
District Grand Secretary
Tel.:592-223 0476/697 9903



www.dgl.org.gy

FREEMASONS' HALL COMPANY PATH GEORGETOWN GUYANA

### 17 July 2018

TO: To the Secretaries on the Roll of Lodges in the District

#### RE MASONIC EVENTS ON 21 JULY AT THE MASONIC HALL, NEW AMSTERDAM

Further to my communication of 3 July 2018 please be advised of the following arrangements.

#### **Transportation**

The District Grand Lodge has scheduled a thirty-six seater bus to transport Brethren from Georgetown to New Amsterdam, departing Freemasons' Hall, Company, on Saturday, 21 July 2018, at **08:30 hours**.

W. Bro. Andrew Boyle has also scheduled a twelve-seater bus, departing from the Eureka Laboratories, Thomas Street, North Cummingsburg, at the same time, **08:30 hours.** Brethren who wish to use this bus service are kindly asked to contact W. Bro. Boyle at telephone number: 623 9880 to secure a seat.

Brethren are requested assemble at **08:00** hours to ensure a prompt departure of the buses at 08:30 hours as the Berbice bridge crossing is scheduled to be closed to road traffic at 10:45 hours.

The buses will depart New Amsterdam for Georgetown following the Festive Board event.

## Lunch

Lunch will be available at a cost of \$2,000. Brethren who wish to dine are asked to secure their lunch chits from the Secretary of Master of their respective lodges.

#### **Banners**

Lodges are requested to make arrangements for their respective banners to be at Freemasons' Hall, Company Path before the close of today, Tuesday.

#### **Summons**

A formal copy of the summons will be circulated shortly when received from the printers. In the interim please see the attached soft copy of the Order of Procedure for the Special Communication of the District Grand Lodge.

Yours sincerely and fraternally,

(signed)
JOHN LEWIS
DGS